ﬁ "‘2
3 .

4
s

£ T

P 7 .‘

vé
4

A

. G
o,

UNOFFICIAL COPY
/3661

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL

- R
Horwood Marcus & Berk Chtd. [“mlumumm

180 North LaSalle Street Doc#: 0831833237 Fee: $50.00
Suite 3700 Eugene "Qene® Moore RHSF Fee:$10.00
Chicago [llinois 60601 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

X ) Date: 11/14/2008 01:48 PM Pg: 1 of 8
Attn: J. David Ballinger, Esq. s

THIRD MODIFICATION TO
JUNIOK MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES
AND RENTS, AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD MODIFICATION TO JUNIOR MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF
LEASES, AND RENTS, AND SECURITY 4GREEMENT (“Modification”) is made as of the
25t day of October, 2008, by CORU 121, LI.C, an Illinois limited liability company
(“Mortgagor”) and AMERICAN CHARTERED BANK, an Illinois banking association (together
with its successors and assigns “Bank”).

A. Mortgagor entered into that certain Junior Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and
Rents and Security Agreement dated as of April 25, 2006, and recorded on May 8, 2006, as
document number 0612833130, in favor of Bank, as amended by that ¢~ rtain Modification to
Junior Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents, and Security Agreement diizd as of April 25,
2007, as amended from time to time (the “Mortgage™); and

B. The property encumbered by the Mortgage consists of approximately 16 acres
located at 12100-12118 South Peoria, 12138-12142 South Peoria, 940 West 122nd, 952-960
West 122" Chicago, Illinois, legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made-a part
hereof (the “Property”); and

C. The Mortgage secures, among other things, the payment of the indebtedness of
Mortgagor to Bank evidenced by the following notes: (i) that certain Mortgage Note dated April
25, 2006, by CORU 500, LLC and Christine K. Chuning f/k/a Christine Chun in favor of Bank,
in the maximum principal amount of $3,500,000.00, as amended from time to time (the “ CORU
500 Note”), (i1) that certain Mortgage Note dated January 26, 2005, by CORU 21, LLC, an
Illinois limited liability company and Christine K. Chuning f/k/a Christine Chun in favor of
Bank, in the maximum principal amount of $2,560,000.00, as amended from time to time (“21*
Street Note™), and that certain Mortgage Note dated April 25, 2006, by CORU 1701, LLC and
Christine K. Chuning f/k/a Christine Chun in favor of Bank, in the maximum principal amount

540958/1/3510.001 % (‘)@/

.




?

0831933237 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

of $2,000,000.00, as amended from time to time (the “ CORU 1701 Note”). The 21 Street Note
is secured by, among other things, (a) the Mortgage, (b) that certain Mortgage, Assignment of
Leases and Rents, and Security Agreement by CORU 21, LLC in favor of Bank, as amended
from time to time (the “21" Street Mortgage™), (c) Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents
and Security Agreement securing the property commonly known as 210 E. Ohio, Chicago,
Illinois, as amended from time to time (“210 Ohio Mortgage™); (d) Mortgage, Assignment of
Leases and Rents and Security Agreement securing the property commonly known as 500 West
18" Street, Chicago, Illinois, as amended from time to time (“500 Mortgage™); and (¢) Mortgage,
Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement securing the property commonly
known as 1701 South Clinton, Chicago, Illinois, as amended from time to time (“1701
Mortgage”, which together with the CORU 500 Note, the 21* Street Note, CORU 1701 Note, the
CORU 500 Mortgage, 210 Ohio Mortgage, and 21% Street Mortgage, each as amended, restated,
extended and moaified, and all other documents delivered in connection with these documents,
collectively, the “Loar Nocuments™).

D. Christine K. Chuning f/k/a Christine Chun and CORU 1701, LLC, an Illinois
limited liability company, have requested that the Bank extend the Maturity Date of the CORU
1701 Note to April 25, 2009, arid-Bank is willing to accommodate such requests, subject to the
terms and conditions of this Modi‘ication. Christine K. Chuning f/k/a Christine Chun and
CORU 500, LLC, an Illinois limited l1i20ility company, have requested that the Bank extend the
Maturity Date of the CORU 500 Note to'Aprii 25, 2009, and Bank is willing to accommodate
such requests, subject to the terms and conditions of this Modification.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which arclieceby acknowledged, the parties hereby
agree that the Mortgage be and is hereby modified and amendad as follows:

1. Third Amended and Restated CORU 1701 Note.. Ali references in the Mortgage
and the Loan Documents to the CORU 1701 Note shall be decried to refer to the Second
Amended and Restated CORU 1701 Note dated the date hereof, 1 thie maximum principal
amount of $2,000,000.00 (together with any amendments, modifications, extensions, renewals or
replacements thereof “Third Amended and Restated CORU 1701 Note™).

2. Third Amended and Restated CORU 500 Note. All references in the. Mortgage

and the Loan Documents to the CORU 500 Note shall be deemed to refer to the' Second

Amended and Restated CORU 500 Note dated the date hereof, in the maximum principa. ainount
of $3,500,000.00 (together with any amendments, modifications, extensions, renewals or
replacements thereof “Third Amended and Restated CORU 500 Note™).

3. Full Force and Effect. The provisions of the Mortgage, as amended hereby, are in
full force and effect and the Mortgage as so amended is hereby ratified and confirmed and all
representations and warranties made therein remain true and correct as of the date hereof.

4, Priority. Nothing herein contained shall in any manner affect the lien or priority of
the Mortgage, or the covenants, conditions and agreements therein contained or contained in the
Loan Documents, as amended.

540958/1/3510.001 2




0831933237 Page: 30of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. Conflict. In the event of conflict between any of the provisions of the Mortgage
and this Modification, the provisions of this Modification shall control.

6. Representations.  Mortgagor hereby renews, remakes and reaffirms the
representations and warranties contained in the Mortgage and Loan Documents.

7. Counterparts. This Modification may be executed in any number of counterparts,
all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto
may execute this Modification by signing one or more counterparts.

8. Binding, This Modification is binding upon, and inures to the benefit of, the
parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNES5 WHEREOF, this Modification has been duly executed as of the day and
year first above writter.

CORU 121, LLC,
an Illinois limited liability company

By & /L/ @//__.D
Yeme:,  ArisHge C/ﬂ/u},/;ﬁ

Tts: 7 W/é/-:/j,—g_—/

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

On this day, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in an4-for the county and state
aforesaid, that , Marizge:r of CORU 121,
LLC, an lllinois limited liability company, personally appeared before me ard personally known
to me the person who executed this Mortgage and acknowledged to me that the execution thereof
was his free and voluntary act and deed and as the free and voluntary act of the ceingany for the
uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal this Z ljj day of October, 2008.

(SEAL)

Public

My commission expires: _ < ? JZ, / Z’Z( ) )

Officral Seal
Ging Marie Ulaszeh
Nowary by State of Hhnots

. NS/l
My Connt oo piees 0312772
. 'V"JI‘

011

540958/1/3510.001 3




0831933237 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
Legal Description

540958/1/3510.001




Common Address:

South Peoria, 940 West 122nd, 958-960 West 122"d,

[Hinois

313540/1/3510.001

0831933237 Page: 50f 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY .

EXHIBITIA

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

approximately 16 acres located| at 12100-12118 South Peoria, 12138-12142

23

Chicago, Illinois 21* and Jefferson, Chicago,




0831933237 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 10:

COLUMBIA WESTERN MILLS BLOCK "A" BEING A CONSOLIDATION OF SUNDRY TRACT OF LAND IN THE
RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 9 TO 16 (EXCEPT THE EAST 141.00 FEET OF BLOCKS 9 AND 16) IN
THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED FEBRUARY 18, 1913 A8
DOCUMENT NUMBER 5131032, EXCEPT THAT PART THERECF DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON A LINE, WHICH IS 15.32 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE
NORTH TIWE OF SAID BLOCK "A", SAID POINT BEING 610.0 FEET WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF
SOUTH PEOR.ZA STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH
PEORIA STRZE", 131.24 FEET; THENGE WEST ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF
THE WEST 12270, STREET, 321.0 FEET; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG A LINE, WHICH FORMS AN
ANGLE OF 174 DFGRZES, 30 MINUTES TO THE LEFT WITH THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, 50.0
FEET; THENCE WEST#RS.Y ALONG A LINE, WHICH FORMS AN ANGLE OF 171 DEGREES, 59 MINUTES
TO THE LEFT WITH T4F T-AST DESCRIBED COURSE, 50.0 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A
LINE, WHICH FORMS AN ANCLE OF 172 DEGREES, 58 MINUTES TO THE LEFT 'WITH THE LAST
DESCRIBED COURSE, 50.0 FLF¥Y; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE, WHICH FORMS AN ANGLE
OF 173 DEGREES, 04 MINUTES T5 THE LEFT WITH THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, 50.0 FEET;
THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE, WHICH FORMS AN ANGLE OF 173 DEGREES 15 MINUTES TO
THE LEFT WITH THE LAST DESCRILED COURSE, 50.0 FEET; THENCE NORTHW?STERLY ALONG A -
LINE, WHICH FORMS AN ANGLE OF 178 DF3REES, 22 MINUTES TO THE LEFT WITH THE LAST
DESCRIBED COURSE, 79.20 FEET TO ITo INTERSECTION WITH A LINE, WHICH IS 15.32 FEET
SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LIFs OF SAID BLOCK "A"; THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE
15.32 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO Ti'E NORTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 'A“ 6€04.85 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILI.NOIS.

PARCEL 11:

1OTS 6, 10, 11, 12 AND 13 AND LOTS 1 TO 5 BOTH inNCLUSTVE, TOGETHER WITH THE PRIVATE
ALLEY NORTH OF AND ADJOINING SAID LOTS 1 TO 5 IN THZ SUPDIVISION OF LOTS 7, 8 AND 9,
ALSO THE VACATED ALLEY LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING THF =AST LINE OF SAID LOTS 10, 11,
12 AND 13 AND WEST OF AND ADJOINING THE WEST LINE OF SATL Q0T 6 AND WEST OF AND
ADJOINING THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 5 AND THE WEST LINE OF SxJD LOT 5 PRODUCED NORTH
10.00 FEET ALL IN BLOCK 3, ALSO LOTS 12 TO 35 BOTH INCLUSIVE, (IDGETHER WITH THE
VACATED ALLEY EAST OF AND ADJOINING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 24 TJ 35.BOTH INCLUSIVE AND
WEST OF AND ADJOINING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 12 TO 23 BOTH INCLUS([VE ALL IN BLOCK 4;
ALSO LOTS 12 TO 35 BOTH INCLUSIVE, TOGETHER WITH VACATED ALLEY EAbr 07 AND ADJOINING
THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 24 TO 35 BOTH INCLUSIVE AND WEST OF AND ADJOIND'S THE WEST LINE
OF LOTS 12 TO 23 BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 5; ALSO LOTS 12 TO 35 BOTH INCITSIVE,
TOGETHER WITH THE VACATED ALLEY EAST OF AND ADJOINING THE EAST LINE OF LOT3 24 TO 35
BOTH INCLUSIVE AND WEST OF AND ADJOINING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 12.TO 23 BOTH




0831933237 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY .

INCLOSIVE, ALL IN BLOCK 6, ALL IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 9 TO 16 (EXCEPT THE
EAST 141.0 FEET OF BLOCKS 9 AND 16) IN FIRST ADDITION TO WEST PULLMAN IN THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERTDIAN; ALSO VACATED SOUTH SANGAMON STREET, WEST OF AND ADJOINING A WEST LINE OF
COLUMBIZ VEATERN MILLS BLOCK "A" AND THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 10 TO 13 BOTH INCLUSIVE IN
BLOCK 3 AND EAST OF AND ADJOINING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 12 TO 23 BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN
BLOCK 4; ALCO VACATED SOUTH MORGAN STREET WEST OF AND ADJOINING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS
24 TO 35 BOTH [NULUSIVE IN BLOCK 4 AND EAST oF AND ADJOINING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 12
T0 23 BOTH INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 5; ALSO VACATED SOUTH CARPENTER STREET, WEST OF AND
ADJOINING THE WEST LTi(E OF LOTS 24 TO 35 ROTH INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 5 AND EAST OF AND
ADJOINING THR EAST LIWF-OF LOTS 12 TO 23 BOTH INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 6, ALL IN THE
RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS ©-TO 16 (EXCEPT THE EAST 141.0 FEET OF BLOCKS 9 AND 16) IN
FIRST ADDITION TO WEST FULI!&N AFORESAID, EXCEPT THE WEST 120.0 FEET OF. THE EAST
838.0 FEET OF THE SOUTH 279.0-TEET THEREOF, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, Ii.LINOIS;

EXCEPTING PART OF PEORIA STREEY CONTAINED IN PLAT OF DEDICATION FOR PUBLIC STREET,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: ) ’ . : .

PART OF LOTS 1, 2 AND 6; TOGETHEF WITH THE PRIVATE ALLEY ADJOINING SAID LOTS IN THE
SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7, 8, AND 9 IN.GLOCK 3 ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AS
DOCUMENT 2086754 IN THE RESUBDIVISION co-ALOCKS 9 TO 16 INCLUSIVE (EXCEPT THE EAST
141 FEET OF BLOCKS 9 AND 16) ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 1994260 IN THE FIRST ADDITION TO VESY PULLMAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1721159 IN THE (WORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 37
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEPIDIAN; AND PART OF COLUMBIA WESTERN
MILLS BLOCK "A" ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECCRDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 5131032
BEING A CONSOLIDATION OF SUNDRY TRACTS OF LAND “THE AFORESAID RESUBDIVISION OF
RLOCKS 9 TO 16 (EXCEPT THE EAST 141 FEET OF BLOCKS ¢ AND 16) IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4.0OF
SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, FAST OF THE TFiRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 1 ’
BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF WEST 122ND STREET
WITH THE WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SOUTH PEORIA STREET; THENCR SOUTH 88 DEGREES 27
MINUTES 19 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF WESf 122ND STREET,
25.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 1 DEGREE 52 MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST, 134:7¢ “ZET; THENCE
NORTH 88 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 36 SECONDS EAST, 25.00 FEET TO THE WEST PLCHT-OF-WAY LINE
OF SOUTH PEORIA STREET; THENCE SOUTH 1 DEGREE 52 MINUTES 24 SECONDS EAST 'ALONG SAID
WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, 134.85 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.




i

UNOFFICIAL COPY

25-29-207-002-0000

25-29-207-004-0000

———— s ——— = VTV

e

25-29-207-006-0000

25-29-207-008-0000

25-29-208-001-0000

25-29-208-002-0000

25-29-203-003~0000

25-29-208-00470700

25-29-208-005-0000

25-29-208-006-0000
25-29-208-007-0000

25-29-208-008-0000

25-29-208-009-0000

25-29-208-010-0000

0831933237 Page: 8 of 8

AN




